State of New Mexico _TELEPMOME

505-827-2748
January 6, 1975 P. O. BOX 1148
PP::IéMfA.IS;I%iE;O SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

BEGISTRRED MALL

Gsetrty 01l Company
», G, Box 1231
Kidland, Texas 79701

Re! Stock Unit
TERHINATION
lert County, Hew exico

ATTENTION: Mr. Uade L. ¥Yiek
Gant lemen;

The Stock Unit agresmant was spproved on Febiusry 1. 1974, effectivs
as of the date of approval., The tarm of the agreement {s cuntingent upon
the unit operator continue drilling dilizently, one well 2t & time, allowing
ot more than 120 days detween the comple:ion of ome wall and the begianing
of the next well, until a well capable of producing unitized substances in
paying quantities {s complated.

Our records show the first test weil was coupiated ss a dry hole on
August 24, 1974. The sscoud test well was dus to bo commanced by December
24, 1974. Inssmuch as the second test well was not commenced, the Stock
unit sgreement is considered to have tarminsted sutomatically ss of Deceaber
24, 1974,

Please advise all interested partiee of this sction.
Very truly yours,

SAY D, GRAHAM, Director

041 and Cas Department
PRL/RDG/s



ALEX J. ARMIJO March 11, 1974
COMMISSIONER

P. O, BOX 1148
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Kellahin and Fox

500 Don Gaspar Avenue

P. 0. Box 1769

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Getty 0il Company
Stock Unit Agreement
lea County, New Mexico

ATTENTION: Mr. W. Thomas Kellahin
Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated March 7, 1974,
whereby Getty Oil Company requests an extension from April 1, 1974 to
April 21, 1974, inwvhich to commence their first test well on the Stock
Unit.

The Commissioner of Public Lands has this date granted the ex-
tension,

Please notify this office when the first test well on this unit
has been spudded,

Very truly yours,

RAY D, GRAHAM, Director.
0il1l and Gas Division

AJA/RDG/s /
ce: O0CC-Santa Fe, New Mexico



Unit Name STOCK UNIT (EXPLORAOTORY) AM

Operator GETTY OIL COMPANY
County LEA
DATE OCC CASE RO, 5119 EFFECTIVE TOTAL SEGREGATION
APPROVED QCC ORDER NO. R-4685 DATE ACREAGE STATE FEDERAL INDIAN-FEE CLAUSE TERM
COMMISSIONER November 30, 1973 2-1-74 5,760.00 5,760.00 -0= -0~ Yes 2yrs.
2-1-74 :
UNLIT AREA
. TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Sections 9 through 11: All
Sections 14 through 16: All
Sections 21 through 23: All »



Unit Name

STOCK UNIT (EXPLORATORY)

Operator GETTY OIL COMPANY

County LEA
STATE LEASE INSTI- RATIFIED ACREAGE
TRACT NO. NO. TUTION SEC. TWP. RGE, SUBSECTION DATE ACRES NOT

RATIFIE LESSEE

1 E-1932-1 C.S. v 21 21s 33E E/2SW/4 12-19-73 80.00 Phillips Pet. Co.
2 K-4053  C.S. 7 10 21s  33E SE/4, W/2SW/4 1-29-74 240.00 Amoco Production
3 K-4054 c.8. < 15 21s 33E s/2, NE/4, S/2NW/4 1-29-74 560.00 Amoco Production
4 K-4427 c.s. ¥ 10 21s 33E E/2SW/4 1-29-74 80.00 Amoco Production
5 K-4485-1 C.S. v 9 218 33E E/25W/4 12-27-73 80.00 Getty 0il Company
6 K-4737 c.s. v’ 21 21s 33E NE/&4, W/2SW/4 12-26-73 240,00 Midwest 0il Corporatic
7 K-5541-1 C.S. ¥ 9 21s  33E SE/4 12-27-73 160.00 Getty 0il Company
8 K-5642  C.S. ¢~ 9 21 33E N/ 2NW /4 12-19-73 80.00 Phillips Petroleum Co.
9 K-5643-1 C.S. ¥~ 14 21S 33E E/2E/2 , 12-19-73 160.00 Phillips Petroleum Co.
10 L-722 c.S. v 23 218 33E All ﬂ .‘ 12-27-73 640.00 Getty 0il Company
11 1-1098  C.S. ¥ 22 21S  33E  N/2 ) >4° 1-29-74 320.00 Amoco Production Co.
12 L-1541 C.S. \ 22 218 33E s/2 59‘ 12-21-73 320.00 Warren ?,.smn.wnms
13 L-3559-1 C.S. \ 16 218 33E W/2 12-19-73 320.00 Mesa Petroleum Company
14 1G-1145 C.S. v 9 21S  33E NE/&, S/2NW/4, W/25W/4 1-11-74 320,00 Gulf 0il Corporation
15 1G-1047  C.S. \ 21 218 33E NW/4, SE/4, 12-27-73 320.00 Getty Oil Company
16 1G-1239 C.S. »\ 14 21s 33E W/2, W/2E/2 12-27-73 480,00 Getty 0il Company
17 1G-1240 C.S. \ 16 218 33 E E/2 12-27-73 320,00 Getty 011 Company
18 1G-1294 C.S. \ 10 218 33E N/2 12-19-73 320.00 Mesa Petroleum Co.



Unit Name

STOCK UNIT (EXPLORATORY)

Operator GETTY 0il COMPANY
County LEA
STATE LEASE INSTI- RATIFIED ACREAGE
TRACT NO. NO. TUTION SEC. TWP. RGE, SUBSECTION DATE ACRES NOT
RATIFIH LESSEE
19 LG~1295 \o.m. 11 218 33E All 12-18-73 640,00 Superior 0il Company
20 1G-1404 p7C.5S. 15 218 33E N/2NW/4 12~19-73 80,00 Mesa Petroleum Company



= ¥ © M

KELLAHIN AND FOX

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SO0 DON GASPAR AVENUE
JASON W, KELLAHIN POST OFFICE BOX 1769

ROBERT £.FOX SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750l T
- TELEPHONE $82-4315

W.THOMAS KELLAHIN AREA CODE 508
March 7, 1974

Commissioner of Public Lands
Land Office
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: 0il & Gas Division

Re: Getty 0il Company
Stock Unit Agreement
OCC Case No. 5119
Order No. R-4685

Gentlemen:

Our firm represents Getty Oil Company who is the
operator of the Stock Unit which covers the following
described State of New Mexico land:

Lea County, New Mexico,
Township 21 South,

Range 33 East, N.M.P.M.,
Sections 9 through 11: all
Sections 14 through 16: all
Sections 21 through 23: all

The Unit Agreement calls for the operator to com-
mence a discovery well for the unit on or before April 1,
1974. The first expiration date for any lease in the unit
is April 21, 1974.

Because of unavoidable delays in locating a drilling
rig, the operator may not be able to commence drilling
before April 1, 1974 and therefore requests an extension
of the Unit Agreement to April 21, 1974.

Very truly

W. Thomas llahin
WTK:ks

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Getty 0il Company



Getty -

Getty Oil Company P.O. Box 1231, Midland, Texas 79701 - Telephone (315) 683-6301

Mid-Continent Exploration and Production Division

February 7, 1974

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Stock Unit

Lea County, New Mexico

OCC Case 5119, Order R-4685
Gentlemen:
In reference to subject unit, I have prepared and enclose two
copies each of revised Exhibits "A" and "B" to the Unit Agree-
ment showing a correction on Lessee of record and working
interest ownership of Tracts 5 and 7.

Should you need anything additional in this regard, please
advise.

Very truly yours,
GETTY OIL COMPANY
de L Vle
WLV/ss

Encls.
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2-21-75 | 2-/-83 §-1-83 8-1-83

- ———4 a 18) (19)

——9= —— - = =~ 11
y | Getty Qil Amoco ! Amoco | ,
K-5541-1 [§K-4053 [K-4427 |  K-4053
2-21-75  f4-2174 |9°15-74  4-2I-74
(7) 2) | @, (2

State

Meso Petroleum 'Ge?’ry 0il Co. Mesa Pet. | Amoco Getty Oil Compony Phillips
L-3559-1 | LG - 1240 LG-1404 (20), Kk-4054 L6 - 1239 lk-5643-1
9-16-79 | 7-1-83 H=1-83 4-21-74 7-1-83 |1-18-76

13) (17) (3) (18) | (D)

|
I
|
16
|
l
|
|

Getty Oil Midwest Oil Amoco Production Getty Oil Company
L6-1047 | k-4737 L-1098 L-722
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' Srate Stare
R 33E
wai
(1) Designates "Tract Number" as EXHIBIT A
shown on Exhibit B. STOCK UN lT
Type Lond : State LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
Acres: 5760 SCALE: "= 2000

% of Unit: 100



EXHIBIT "B”

STOCK UNIT
LEA COUNTY., NEW MEXICO
Pace 1
Serial No. and Overriding Royalty or
Tract Number of Expiration Date Basic Royalty Lessee of Production Payment Working Interest
No. Description of Land Acres of Leases (A1l 12-1/2%) Record Percentage and Percentage
1 Sec. 21: E/2 SW/4 80.00 E-1932-1 State of N.M. Phillips None Phillips 1003
HBP Petroleum Petroleum
2 Sec. 10: SE/4,W/2 Sw/4 240.00 K-4053 State of N.M. Amoco None Amoco 100%
04/21/74 Production Production
3 Sec. 15: S/2, NE/4,S/2 560.00 K-4054 State of N.M. Amoco None Amoco 100%
NW/4 04/21/74 Production Production
4 Sec. 10: E/2 sSwW/4 80.00 K-4427 State of N.M. Amoco None /4 Amoco 100%
09/15/74 Production Production
5 Sec. 9: E/2 sw/4 80.00 K-4485~1 State of N.M. Getty 0il Co. None Getty 33.33333%
10/20/74 Superior 12.12119%
Amoco 22.72718%
Mesa Pet.13.63623%
Phillips 6.06069%
Warren Am.6.06069%
Gulf 6.06069%
6 Sec. 21: NE/4,W/2 SwW/4 240.00 K-4737 State of N.M. Midwest 0il None Midwest 100%
02/16/75 Corp. 0il Corp.



EXHIBIT “B"
STOCK UNIT
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Pase 2
.Serial No. and Overriding Royalty or
Tract ) Number of Expiration Date Basic Royalty Lessee of Production Payment Working Interest
No. Description of Land Acres of Leases (A1l 12-1/2%) Record Percentage and Percentage
7 Sec. 9: SE/4 160.00 K-5541-1 State of N.M. Getty 0Oil Co. None Getty 33.33333%
' 12/21/75 Superior 12.12119%
/ : amoco  22.72718%
Mesa Pet. 13.63623%
Phillips 6.06069%
Warren Am. 6.06069%
Gulf 6.06069%
8 Sec. 9: N/2 NW/4 80.00 K-5642 State of N.M. Phillips None Phillips 100%
: 12/21/75 Petroleum Petroleum
9 Sec. 14: E/2 E/2 160.00 K-5643-1 State of N.M. Phillips 320 Minerals Ltd.6.25% Phillips 100%
01/18/76 Petroleum Petroleum
10 Sec. 23: All 640.00 L-722 State of N.M. Getty 0il None Getty 0il 100%
03/19/78 Company Company
11 Sec. 22: N/2 320.00 L-1098 State of N.M. Amoco None Amoco 100%
08/20/78 Production Production
12 Sec. 22: S/2 320.00 L-1541 State of N.M. Warren None Warren 100%
10/15/78 American American
13 Sec. 16: W/2 320.00 L-3559~-1 State of N.M. Mesa Del-Lea,Inc. 40% of 5% Mesa 1008
09/16/79 Petroleum Roy G.Barton 15% of 5% Petroleum

Roy G.Barton,Jr.15% of 5%
Opal Barton 15% of 5%
Smith Collins. 15% of 5%

’



EXHIBIT “B”
STOCK UNIT
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

PaGE 3
Serial No. and Overriding Royalty or

Tract Number of Expiration Date Basic Roualty Lessee of Production Payment Working Interest

No. Description of Land Acres of Leases (A1l 12-1/2%) Record Percentage and Percentage’

14 Sec. 9: NE/4; S/2 320.00 LG~1145 State of N.M. Gulf 0il None Gulf Cil 100%

NW/4;W/2, SW/4 04/01/83

15 Sec. 21: NW/4; SE/4 320.00 LG~-1047 State of N.M. Getty 0il None Getty 0il 100%
02/01/83 Company Company

16 Sec. 1l4: W/2; W/2 E/2 430.90 LG-1239 State of N.M. Getty 0il None Getty 0Oil 100%
07/01/83 Company Company

17 Sec. 16: E/2 320.00 ‘LG-1240 State of N.M. Getty 90il None Getty 0Oil 100%
07/01/83 © Company Company

18 Sec. 10: N/2 320.00 1LG-1294 State of N.M. Mesa None Mesa 1002
08/01/83 P2troleum Petroleum

19 Sec. 11: Aall 640.00 LG-1295 State of N.M. Superior None Superior 100%
08/01/83 0il Co. 0il Co.

20 Sec. 15: N/2 NW/4 80.00 LG-1404 State of N.M. Mesa None Mesa 100%

. 11/01/83 Petroleum Petroleum
TOTAL: 20 Tracts (all State Lands) 5760 acres in entire Unit Area



505-827~27438

ALEX J. ARMIJO February 1, 1574

P. O, BOX 1148
COMMISSIONER

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Getty 0il Company
P. 0. Box 1231
Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Stock Unit
Lea County, New Mexico

ATTENTION: Mr, Wade L. Vick
Gentlemen:

The Comnissioner of Public lands has this dste approved your
Stock Unit, Les County, New Mexico. The effective date baing es of
February 1, 1974,

This approval is conditiomed upon the recsipt of a revised
Exhibit "A" and “B", showing the correct Lesses of Recoxd and assignments
undar Tracts 5 and 7. This approvel is also given with ths understanding
that Tracts 2, 3, 4 and 11 bave not besn cosmitted as of the effective
date of the unir,

Your filing fee in the amount of Ninety ($90.00) Dollars has baen

receaived,
Very truly yaours,
BAY D. GRAEAM, Director
041 and Gas Division
AJA/RDG/8
encls.

cc: OCC~S5anta Fe, New Maxico /



Getty Oil Company P.O. Box 1231, Midland, Texas 79701 - Telephone (915) 683-6301

Mid-Continent Exploration and Production Division

January 31, 1974

State of New Mexico

0Oil Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Proposed Stock Unit
Lea County, New Mexico

OCC K-5119, Order R-4685
Gentlemen:

In reference to my letter of January 11, 1974, transmitting the
Unit Agreement and Ratifications for subject unit, I now enclose
the Consent and Ratification of Amoco Production Company. By
marginal notation on my letter of January 11, 1974, I indicated
that the Gulf 0il ratification had been included and this trans-
mittal represents 100% joinder of the participants in this unit.

Should you require any additional information, please advise.

Very truly yours,
~ETTY OIL COMPANY
jzzggé L. V;égf

WLV/ss

Enclosure



CONSENT AND RATIFICATION
STOCK UNIT AGREEMENT
EMBRACING LANDS IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

The undersigned (whether one or more) hereby acknowledge receipt
of a copy of the Unit Agreement for the Development and Operation of the Stock
Unit Area dated December 1, 1973, embracing lands situated in Lea County, New
Mexico, and acknowledge that they have read the same and are familiar with the
terms and conditions thereof.

The undersigned also being the owners of the working interest,
leasehold, royalty or other interest in the lands or minerals embraced in said
unit area, as indicated on the schedule attached to said Unit Agreement as
Exhibit "B', do hereby consent to and ratify all of the terms and provisions
of the said Unit Agreement, exactly the same as if the’ undersigned had executed
the original of the said Unit Agreement or a counterpart thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed by the undersigned
‘as of the date set forth in their respective acknowledgments.

AXXERXX Amoco Production Company
Address: /?2/?//4?2£:7L7L4474;;N\ migfliij
_Houston, Texas 77001 Its Attorney In Fagt
STATE OF (4 ... )
: ) SS

I
COUNTY OF /M 4 e )

4 )
Qﬂ tﬁéﬂnéiieﬁﬁ?y of fﬂirvvuzt@j/ . 197é4’before me personally

appeared C. , to me ¥nown to be the person who executed
P

the foregoing instxument as Attorney-In-Fact in behalf ofAm QQQ E[QdHQﬂ“D Company
, a L 7 4T Lk/eorpom..*on, Rnd ac {_J.qu &h hﬁ executed

the same as the free act and deed of sai: moco UCLTON
My Commission Expires: Notary Public
7S IRENE HALDAS
Motary Public in and far H21:.5 Coonty, Texag
STATE OF )
‘ ) 8§
COUNTY OF )
On this the day of » 1973, personally appeared
, to me personally known, who being by me duly
sworn did say that he is the President of

and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of
saild corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of
sald corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said

acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and

deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Tract No.




g™

Cetty A f

Getty Oil Company P.O. Box 1231, Midland, Texas 79701 + Telephone (915) 683-6301

Mid-Continent Exploration and Production Division

January 11, 1974

0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Proposed Stock Unit
Lea County, New Mexico
OCC K-5119 Order R-4685

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing for your files one copy of Unit Agreement for
subject unit showing execution by Getty 0il Company and
Ratification Agreements from Phillips Petroleum Company,
Midwest 0il Corporation, Warren American Oil Company, The
Superior 0il Company and Mesa Petroleum Company.

There are two companies that have not returned their Ratifi-
cation Agreements, as of this date, they are Amoco Production

Company and Gulf 0il. The Ratifications for these two com-
panies will be furnished you in the very near future.

GETTY OIL COMPANY
- 7 //. y /'r
Wade L. Vick
WLV/ss

Enclosures .
. a1 oy

TR ,
/ g Mi/ <, {V%Lfﬂ’w’/ T =1Lt 4"/,4/0(}.-0/,-'

W oot



CONSENT AND RATIFICATION
STOCK UNIT AGREEMENT
EMBRACING LANDS IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

The undersigned (whether one or more) hereby acknowledge receipt
of a copy of the Unit Agreement for the Development and Operation of the Stock
Unit Area dated December 1, 1973, embracing lands situated in Lea County, New
Mexico, and acknowledge that they have read the same and are familiar with the
terms and conditions thereof.

The undersigned also being the owners of the working interest,
leasehold, royalty or other interest in the lands or minerals embraced in said
unit area, as indicated on the schedule attached to said Unit Agreement as
Exhibit "B', do hereby consent to and ratify all of the terms and provisions
of the said Unit Agreement, exactly the same as if the” undersigned had executed
the original of the said Unit Agreement or a counterpart thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed by the undersigned
as of the date set forth in their respective acknowledgments.

ATTEST: A,

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY ’ ' Q
,ﬁ/// )
N i /
Address: Phillips Building BQL/ /Jﬁﬁﬁﬂk 4/7 TV

4th & Washington Streets Fred Forwggd Its Attorney-i in-Fact
Odessa, Texas 79761

STATE OF TEXAS

)
) SS
COUNTY OF _ECTOR )

On this 19th day of December , 1973, before me personally

appeared FRED FORWARD , to me known to be the person who executed
the foregoing instrument as Attorney-In-Fact in behalf of PHIILILIPS PETROLEUM
COMPANY , a DELAWARE corporation, and acknowledged that he executed

the same as the free act and deed of said corporation

O;qzé/zém&;__

My Commission Expires: Notary Public

E;;QL/V°4' [ [P 7S

STATE OF )
) 8S
COUNTY OF )
On this the day of , 1973, personally appeared
, to me personally known, who being by me duly
sworn did say that he is the President of

and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of
said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of
said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said

acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and

deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Tract No.




CONSENT AND RATIFICATION
STOCK UNIT AGREEMENT
EMBRACING LANDS IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

The undersigned (whether one or more) hereby acknowledge receipt
of a copy of the Unit Agreement for the Development and Operation of the Stock
Unit Area dated December 1, 1973, embracing lands situated in Lea County, New
Mexico, and acknowledge that they have read the same and are familiar with the
terms and conditions thereof.

The undersigned also being the owners of the working interest,
leasehold, royalty or other interest in the lands or minerals embraced in said
unit area, as indicated on the schedule attached to said Unit Agreement as
Exhibit "B', do hereby consent to and ratify all of the terms and provisions
of the said Unit Agreement, exactly the same as if the” undersigned had executed
the original of the said Unit Agreement or a counterpart thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed by the undersigned
as of the date set forth in their respective acknowledgments.

Hidwest Qil Corporation

oY
Assrstari - cr tary ~n - ﬂ(
Address: NID‘;: ki 4, BB, By: /N .,az,\_..,._/
R Vice FroTE
nr’\F = . T '!\}Z
STATE OF )
) SS
COUNTY OF )

On this day of » 1973, before me personally
appeared » to me known to be the person who executed
the foregoing instrument as Attorney-In-Fact in behalf of

, a corporation, and acknowledged that he executed
the same as the free act and deed of said : .
My Commission Expires: Notary Public

STATE OF (plorado )

) S8
COUNTY OF Denver )
On this the 26th day of December , 1973, personally appeared
R, W. Collins , to me personally known, who being by me duly
sworn did say that he is the Vice President of Midwest 0il Corporation ,

and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of
said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of
said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said

R. W. Collins acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and
deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

’% Nota% Public ‘

My Commission Expires:

January 26, 1974

Tract No.




CONSENT AND RATIFICATION
STOCK UNIT AGREEMENT
EMBRACING LANDS IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

The undersigned (whether one or more) hereby acknowledge receipt
of a copy of the Unit Agreement for the Development and Operation of the Stock
Unit Area dated December 1, 1973, embracing lands situated in Lea County, New
Mexico, and acknowledge that they have read the same and are familiar with the
terms and conditions thereof.

The undersigned also being the owners of the working interest,
leasehold, royalty or other interest in the lands or minerals embraced in said
unit area, as indicated on the schedule attached to said Unit Agreement as
Exhibit "B', do hereby consent to and ratify all of the terms and provisions
of the said Unit Agreement, exactly the same as if the” undersigned had executed
the original of the said Unit Agreement or a counterpart thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed by the undersigned
as of the date set forth in their respective acknowledgments.

WARREN AMERICAN OIL COMPANY

STATE OF )
) SS
COUNTY OF )

On this day of s 1973, before me personally
appeared ,» to me known to be the person who executed
the foregoing instrument as Attorney-In-Fact in behalf of

, a corporation, and acknowledged that he executed

the same as the free act and deed of said .

My Commission Expires: Notary Public

STATE OF D%ﬂ&m )
) 8§
)

COUNTY OF I u_,Q =
e

Qn hls thqul day of {:&kﬂLrn&Diu, 1973, personally appeared

, .to me personally known, who being by me duly
orn did say that he is the Lgﬁg President of Lo W)

and that the seal affixed to the foregoing 1nstrument is the corporate seal of

said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of

1on by authority of its Board of Directors, and said

acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and

eed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

et iﬁxﬂﬂ,

Notary Public

My Comnission Expires:

Q{y}*\pﬁ W15

Tract No.




CONSENT AND RATIFICATION
STOCK UNIT AGREEMENT
EMBRACING LANDS IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

The undersigned (whether one or more) hereby acknowledge receipt
of a copy of the Unit Agreement for the Development and Operation of the Stock
Unit Area dated December 1, 1973, embracing lands situated in Lea County, New
Mexico, and acknowledge that they have read the same and are familiar with the
terms and conditions thereof.

The undersigned also being the owners of the working interest,
leasehold, royalty or other interest in the lands or minerals embraced in said
unit area, as indicated on the schedule attached to said Unit Agreement as
Exhibit "B', do hereby consent to and ratify all of the terms and provisions
of the said Unit Agreement, exactly the same as if the” undersigned had executed
the original of the said Unit Agreement or a counterpart thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed by the undersigned
as of the date set forth in their respective acknowledgments.

THE SUPERIOR OIL COMPANY
Apsistant &éﬁry

Address: P. O, Box 1900 :
_Midland, Texas 79701
STATE OF )
) SS
COUNTY OF )

On this day of s, 1973, before me personally
appeared ,» to me known to be the person who executed
the foregoing instrument as Attorney-In-Fact in behalf of

, a corporation, and acknowledged that he executed
the same as the free act and deed of said : .
My Commission Expires: Notary Public

STATE OF ‘TEXAS
counTy oF HARRIS

. 7 j
On this the d% day ofi\%/ﬂnoé;(/ 1973, personally appeared
J. L. Nordén , to me personally known, who being by me dul

sworn did say that he is the VAe®President of THE m& &n Mm
and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of
said corporation, and that sald instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of
said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Js L. Norman
acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and

SS

N

deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal the day and year in this certififjate above writteny

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: CORINNE STEELE

Notary Public in and for Harris County. Toxns
My Commission Expires June 1, 1975

Tract No.




CONSENT AND RATIFICATION
STOCK UNIT AGREEMENT
EMBRACING LANDS IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

The undersigned (whether one or more) hereby acknowledge receipt
of a copy of the Unit Agreement for the Development and Operation of the Stock
Unit Area dated December 1, 1973, embracing lands situated in Lea County, New
Mexico, and acknowledge that they have read the same and are familiar with the
terms and conditions thereof.

The undersigned also being the owners of the working interest,
leasehold, royalty or other interest in the lands or minerals embraced in said
unit area, as indicated on the schedule attached to said Unit Agreement as
Exhibit "B', do hereby consent to and ratify all of the terms and provisions
of the said Unit Agreement, exactly the same as if the” undersigned had executed
the original of the said Unit Agreement or a counterpart thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed by the undersigned
as of the date set forth in their respective acknowledgments.

ATTIST: MESA PETROLEUM CO,
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ssista ecretar h ! Q.
Address: P. 0. Box 2009 By: \&x~°~u_)X\-

Amarillo, Texas 79105 Fresident Q) /(7,7
STATE OF )

) Ss
COUNTY OF )

On this day of s, 1973, before me personally
appeared » to me known to be the person who executed
the foregoing instrument as Attorney-In-Fact in behalf of

, a corporation, and acknowledged that he executed
the same as the free act and deed of said . .
My Commission Expires: Notary Public
STATE OF Texas )

) SS
COUNTY OF Potter )
On this the 19th day of December ,» 1973, personally appeared
T.B. PICKENS, JR, s to me personally known, who being by me duly
sworn did say that he is the President of MESA PETROLEUM CO ,

and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of

said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of

said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said T. B. PICKENS, JR.
acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and

deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

i7/L4;LvﬂAJLJ'§%7Aézé/L414j /
./ Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 1, 1975
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State of New Mexico

01l Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re f Case No, 5119, ghder R-4685
== eement

Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

By subject Order, the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
approved the Stock Unit Agreement covering Sections 9-11,
14-16, 21-23, T21S-R33E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

One of the provisions of subject Order is that the operator
will furnish the Commission a fully executed copy of the Unit
Agreement within 30 days from the date of the Order. Getty 0il
Company, as operator, is experiencing difficulty in obtaining
complete execution of the Unit Agreement due to the uncertainty
of the mail and the absence of numerous key personnel among the
various companies during this holiday season. Therefore, we
respectfully request that this 30 day provision be extended an
additional 15 days to allow additional time in which to forward
these agreements to you.

Very truly yours,

GETTY OIL COMPANY

Zads %l

WLV/ss



87501

December 3,

Re:
.Mr. Tom Kellahin
Kellahin & Fox
Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

GOVERNOR

» BRUCE KING
O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND CONMISSIONER
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE A“"i‘( ;M :::'"0

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.

1973 SECRETARY - DIRECTOR
Case No. 5119

Order No. R-4685

Applicant:

Getty 0il Company

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

L AR 2

A. L. PORTER, Jr. )
Secretary-Director 4%’

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbsa OCC X
Artesia OCC

Aztec OCC

Other Unit Division - State Land Office




